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Ms L E White
PO Box 45
TARA QLD 4421

Dear Sir/Madam

Local Government Act 2009 (section 96)

Local Government Regulation 2012 (section 140)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SELL LAND

This notice is given to you, Ms L E White, by Western Downs Regional Council (Council), and relates to
the property described as LOT 32 RP 188563, situated at 179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421.

Background

This Notice of Intention to Sell Land (Notice) is given because rates and charges levied by Council on the
above property are at least 3 years overdue. Where rates and charges on a property are at least 3 years
overdue Council may sell the property at public auction and use the proceeds to discharge the overdue
rates and charges.

Council is required to give a final notice to the property owner giving details of its decision and giving the
owner a final opportunity to pay the overdue rates and charges. If the overdue rates and charges are not
paid within 3 months of this Notice, the Council will commence proceedings to sell the property without
further reference to the property owner. The sale proceedings will be discontinued if the amount of all
overdue rates and charges levied on the land, and all expenses incurred by Council, are paid in full.

Council has decided to apply this procedure to your property described above. This document gives you
notice of the matters in which Council is required to notify the registered owner, under the Local Government
Regulation 2012, to afford you the opportunity to pay the overdue rates and charges and prevent the sale
of the land by Council.
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Formal Notice

You are hereby notified as follows:-

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(h)

The Council has decided, by resolution, to sell the land described above because overdue rates
and charges have remained unpaid.

This document is a notice of intention to sell land under section 140 of the Local Government
Regulation 2012.

The date of the Council meeting at which the resolution to sell the land was made was on 15 May
2025, and the resolution was in the following terms:

Council, pursuant to Chapter 4 Part 12 Division 3 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,
resolves to sell the land described as LOT 32 RP 188563, situated at 179 Joseph Road TARA QLD
4421, for overdue rates and charges.

The land is described in the Council's land record as being LOT 32 RP 188563, situated at 179
Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421. It has an area of 12.19 HA.

Details of all overdue rates and charges for the land, as at the date of this Notice of Intention to
Sell, are detailed in Attachment 1.

In each case, the time for which the rates and charges have remained unpaid since the relevant
due date.

Interest accrued on the overdue rates and charges to 2 May 2025 is $777.37. Particulars of this
interest are detailed in Attachment 1.

After 2 May 2025 interest continues to accrue at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of
the Local Government Regulation 2012.

As defined in the Local Government Regulation 2012, interest is charged on all overdue rates and
charges thirty (30) days after the end of the discount period.

The amount of all overdue rates and charges

at the date of this notice (Attachment 1) $5,153.34
Interest (paragraph (f)) $777.37
Total: $5,930.71

A copy of sections 140 to 144 of the Local Government Regulation 2012 is attached.



Your rights

If the amount of the overdue rates or charges and interest, and, all expenses that the Council incurs are
paid in full, Council must end the procedures of Sale of Land.

Consequences of non-payment

If you do not pay the amount of all overdue rates and charges referred to in this notice, together with interest
as mentioned in paragraphs (f) and (g) calculated up to the date of final payment, and all expenses incurred
by the Council for the intended sale, the Council will sell the land under section 142 of the Local Government
Regulation 2012. The sale proceeds will be applied to discharge the overdue rates and charges.

If you have any queries in this regard, please feel free to contact Council's Revenue Department
on 4679 4000.

Yours faithfully

e

Daniel Fletcher

ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Encl:

1. Section 140 to 144 of the Local Government Regulation 2012

2. Details of overdue rates and charges
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 140]

140 Notice of intention to sell land for overdue rates or
charges

(1) This section applies if—
(a) there are overdue rates or charges on land; and

(b) the liability to pay the overdue rates or charges is not the
subject of court proceedings; and

(c¢) some or all of the overdue rates or charges have been
overdue for at least—

(1) generally—3 years; or

(ii) if the rates or charges were levied on vacant land or
land used only for commercial purposes, and the
local government has obtained judgment for the
overdue rates or charges—1 year; or

(iii) if the rates or charges were levied on a mining
claim—3 months.

(2) The local government may, by resolution, decide to sell the
land.

(3) If the local government does so, the local government must, as
soon as practicable, give all interested parties a notice of
intention to sell the land.

(4) A notice of intention to sell is a document, signed by the chief
executive officer, stating—

(a) that the local government has, by resolution, decided
under this section to sell land for overdue rates or
charges; and

(b) the day on which the resolution was made; and
(c) the terms of the resolution; and

(d) a description of the location and size of the land, as
shown in the local government’s land record; and

(e) details of the overdue rates or charges for the land, as at
the date of the notice, including details of the period for
which the rates or charges have been unpaid; and
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 141]

(f) details of the interest that is owing on the overdue rates
or charges, as at the date of the notice, including—

(i) details of the rate at which interest is payable on
the rates or charges; and

(i1) a description of the way the interest is calculated;
and

(g) the total amount of overdue rates or charges and the
interest, as at the date of the notice; and

(h) acopy, or a general outline, of sections 141 to 144.

141  When procedures for selling land must start and end
(1) This section applies if—

(a) a local government decides to sell land under this
subdivision for overdue rates and charges and gives the
registered owner of the land a notice of intention to sell
the land; and

(b) the overdue rates or charges are not paid in full within—

(i) generally—3 months after the local government
gives the notice of intention to sell the land; or

(i1) if the rates or charges were levied on a mining
claim—1 month after the local government gives
the notice of intention to sell the land.

(2) The local government must start the procedures mentioned in
section 142(4) for selling the land within 6 months after the
local government gives the notice of intention to sell the land
to the registered owner of the land.

(3) The local government must end the procedures at the earliest
of the following—

(a) the local government is paid—
(i) the amount of the overdue rates or charges; and

(ii) all expenses that the local government incurs in
attempting to sell the land;
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 142]

(b) the land is sold;

(c) 1 year after the notice of intention to sell is given to the
registered owner.

(4) If the local government ends the procedures under
subsection (3)(c), nothing in this section prevents the local
government from deciding to sell the land again under
section 140(2).

142  Procedures for selling land

(1) This section sets out the procedures that a local government
must follow when selling land for overdue rates or charges.

(2) The local government must first offer the land for sale by
auction.

(3) The local government must prepare an auction notice.

(4) At least 14 days, but not more than 35 days, before the day of
the auction, the local government must—

(a) give a copy of the auction notice to everyone who was
given a notice of intention to sell the land; and

(b) publish the auction notice on the local government’s
website; and

(c) display the auction notice in a conspicuous place in the
local government’s public office, until the day of the
auction; and

(d) display the auction notice in a conspicuous place on the
land unless it is not reasonably practicable to do so
because the land is in a remote location or difficult to
access; and

(e) take all reasonable steps to publish the auction notice in
another way to notify the public about the sale of the
land.

Examples of other ways to publish the auction notice—

publish the auction notice in a newspaper that is circulating
generally in the local government area or on a real estate trading
website
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 143]
(5) However, if—
(a) theland is a building unit; and
(b) it is not practicable to display the auction notice in a
conspicuous place on the land;
the notice may be displayed in a conspicuous part of the
common property for the building units.

(6) In this section—
auction notice, for a sale of land by auction, means a written
notice stating—

(a) the day, time and place of the auction; and
(b) afull description of the land.
143  Conduct of auction

(1) The local government must set a reserve price for the land at

the auction that is at least—

(a) the market value of the land; or

(b) the higher of the following—
(i) the amount of overdue rates or charges on the land;
(ii) the value of the land.

(2) If the reserve price for the land is not reached at the auction,
the local government may enter into negotiations with any
bidder who attended the auction to sell the land by agreement.

(3) However, the price for the land under the agreement must not
be less than the reserve price for the land.

144  Procedures for selling land by another auction or
negotiation

(1) The local government may, after the day of the auction, decide
to continue to offer the land for sale by another auction, or
sale by negotiation, under this section.
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 144]

(2) The local government must end any negotiations entered into
under section 143(2) when it makes a decision under
subsection (1).

(3) Sections 142(3) to (5) and 143 apply to the preparation and
conduct of any subsequent sale by auction under this section.

(4) The local government must prepare a sales notice if it decides
to offer the land for sale by negotiation under this section.

(5) The local government must—

(a) give a copy of the sales notice to each interested party
who was given a notice of intention to sell the land; and

(b) publish the sales notice on the local government’s
website; and

(c) display the sales notice in a conspicuous place in the
local government’s public office; and

(d) display the sales notice in a conspicuous place on the
land unless it is not reasonably practicable to do so
because the land is in a remote location or difficult to
access; and

(e) take all reasonable steps to publish the sales notice in
another way to notify the public about the sale of the
land.

Examples of other ways to publish the sales notice—

publish the sales notice in a newspaper that is circulating
generally in the local government area or on a real estate trading
website

(6) However, if—
(a) the land is a building unit; and

(b) it is not practicable to display the sales notice in a
conspicuous place on the land;

the notice may be displayed in a conspicuous part of the
common property for the building units.

(7) The local government must ensure that the price for land
offered for sale by negotiation under this section is at least—
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 145]
(a) the market value of the land; or
(b) the higher of the following—
(i) the amount of overdue rates or charges on the land;
(ii) the value of the land.
(8) In this section—

sales notice, for a sale of land by negotiation, means a written
notice stating—

(a) the land is for sale by negotiation; and

(b) afull description of the land.

145 Procedures afier sale of land

(D
)

3)

4

®)

(6)

This section applies if land is sold under this subdivision.

The local government must give the registrar of titles an
appropriate form stating—

(a) that the land has been sold under this subdivision; and
(b) the full description of the land; and

(c) the full name and address of the purchaser of the land;
and

(d) the purchase price of the land.

An appropriate form is a form approved by the registrar of
titles for lodgement in the land registry to record the transfer
of land to a purchaser.

After receiving the appropriate form, the registrar of titles
must register the transfer of the interest of the registered
owner to the purchaser free of all encumbrances.

The registrar of titles may register the transfer even though the
appropriate form is not accompanied by the instrument of title
for the land.

Also, the registrar of titles—

(a) need not inquire whether the local government has
complied with this subdivision; and
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
Assessment Number : 32262
Owner Details : Ms L E White

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Opening balance S - S -
Period 01/01/2021 - 30/06/2021

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 341.50 17/04/2021 27/05/2021} $ 341,50
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.70 17/04/2021 27/05/2021} $ 355.20
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 15.00 17/04/2021 27/05/2021{ $ 370.20
Interest Charges between period 17/04/2021 -

01/07/2021

Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.15 S 370.35
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 $ 370.36
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.01 S 370.37
Interest Charges between period 01/07/2021 -

02/08/2021

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.48 S 372.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 $ 372.95
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 373.06
Interest Charges between period 02/08/2021 -

01/09/2021

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.02 $ 373.08
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.25 S 375.33
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 375.42
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 375.52
Interest Charges between perlod 01/09/2021 -

01/10/2021

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0,03 S 375.55
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.25 S 377.80
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 377.89
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 377.99
Interest Charges between period 01/10/2021 -

09/10/2021

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.01 S 378.00
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.60 $ 378.60
State Emergency Mar 1t Levy Cat 1E $ 0.02 S 378.62
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.03 $ 378.65
Period 01/07/2021 - 31/12/2021

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.90 9/10/2021 18/11/20211 $ 392.55
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambiila South) S 15.00 9/10/2021 18/11/2021} $ 407.55
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 444,00 9/10/2021 18/11/20211 $ 851.55
Interest Charges between period 09/10/2021 -

19/11/2021

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 851.62
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 3.08 S 854.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.12 S 854.82
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.14 S 854.96
Interest Charges between period 19/11/2021 -

01/12/2021

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.04 S 855.00
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.90 S 855,90
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 $ 855.94
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 855,98
Interest Charges between period 01/12/2021 -

04/01/2022

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 S 856.08
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.56 S 858.64
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 858.69
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 858,79
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 858.84
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilia South) S 0.11 S 858,95
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.46 S 860.41
Interest Charges between period 04/01/2022 -

01/02/2022

Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.11 $ 860.52
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.11 S 862.63
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 $ 862.71
State Emergency Manag 1t Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 862.80
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 $ 862.89
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 862.98
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 2.74 S 865.72
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Attachment 1

Outstanding rates or charges for 179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
Assessment Number : 32262
Owner Details : Ms L E White

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Interest Charges between period 01/02/2022 -

01/03/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 865.81
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 2.76 S 868.57
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.12 S 868.69
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.11 S 870.80
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.08 $ 870.88
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 870.97
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 871.06
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2022 -

19/03/2022

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 871.13
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 1.36 $ 872.49
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 872,54
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 872.60
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 872.66
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.06 S 872.72
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.78 S 874.50
Period 01/01/2022 - 30/06/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1£ S 13.90 19/03/2022 5/05/2022} $ 888.40
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 15.00 15/03/2022 5/05/2022} $ 903.40
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 444.00 19/03/2022 5/05/20221 S 1,347.40
Interest Charges between period 19/03/2022 -

10/05/2022

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.02 S 1,347.42
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.24 S 1,347.66
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 3.91 S 1,351.57
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.16 S 1,351.73
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.16 $ 1,351.89
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.17 $ 1,352.06
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.17 $ 1,352,23
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, landowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 0.02 $ 1,352.25
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 5.16 $ 1,357.41
interest Charges between period 10/05/2022 -

01/06/2022

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.04 S 1,357.45
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 $ 1,357.52
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 1,357.59
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.03 S 1,357.62
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 2.18 S 1,359.80
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 S 1,359.90
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 1.65 $ 1,361.55
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.07 S 1,361.62
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 1,361.69
interest Charges between period 01/06/2022 -

01/07/2022

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0,07 S 1,361.76
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.15 $ 1,361.91
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.25 S 1,364.16
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 $ 1,364.24
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.09 S 1,364.33
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 1,364.42
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.08 S 1,364.50
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.10 $ 1,364.60
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.10 S 1,364.70
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 2.49 S 1,367.19
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 2.98 $ 1,370.17
Legal charge 29/07/2022 S 679.07 S 2,049.24
Interest Charges between period 01/07/2022 -

01/08/2022

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 2,049.31
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.15 S 2,049.46
targe Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.37 S 2,051.83
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 2,051.93
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 2,052.03
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 2,052.13
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South)} $ 0.10 S 2,052.23
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 2,052.33
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.10 $ 2,052.43
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 3.13 $ 2,055.56
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.19 S 2,058.75
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Attachment 1

Outstanding rates or charges for 179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
Assessment Number : 32262
Owner Details : Ms L E White

Rates or Charges Amount issue Date Due Date Totals

Interest Charges between period 01/08/2022 -

13/08/2022

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.01 S 2,058,76
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0,02 $ 2,058.78
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.03 S 2,058.81
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 S 2,058.86
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.91 S 2,059.77
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 2,059.81
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 2,059.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 2,059.89
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.04 S 2,059.93
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 2,059.97
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 $ 2,060.01
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae,Tara,Wandoan S 1.21 S 2,061.22
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.23 $ 2,062.45
Period 01/07/2022 - 31/12/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 14.20 13/08/2022 22/09/20221 $ 2,076.65
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 15.00 13/08/2022 22/09/2022} $ 2,091.65
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 461,50 13/08/2022 22/09/20221 $ 2,553.15
Interest Charges between period 13/08/2022 -

04/10/2022

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 S 2,553.20
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.14 $ 2,553.34
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.24 $ 2,553.58
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 3.98 S 2,557.56
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.16 S 2,557.72
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.16 $ 2,557.88
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.16 S 2,558.04
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.17 S 2,558.21
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.17 $ 2,558.38
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilta South) S 0.17 $ 2,558.55
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.10 $ 2,558.65
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 5.25 S 2,563.90
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 5.34 S 2,569.24
Interest Charges between period 04/10/2022 -

01/11/2022

Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.06 S 2,568.30
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 2,569.37
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.13 S 2,569.50
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.14 S 2,571.64
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 S 2,571.67
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 2,571.76
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,571.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.09 S 2,571.94
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.03 S 2,571.97
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 2,572.06
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 2,572.15
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 $ 2,572.24
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.94 S 2,573.18
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 2.83 $ 2,576.01
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 2.87 S 2,578.88
Legatl charge 03/11/2022 S 127.47 S 2,706.35
Interest Charges between period 03/11/2022 -

01/12/2022

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.06 $ 2,706.41
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.09 $ 2,706.50
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.15 S 2,706.65
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.30 $ 2,708.95
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,709.04
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,709.13
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,709.22
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.10 S 2,709.32
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.10 $ 2,709.42
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 $ 2,709.52
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 2,709.,62
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambiila South) S 0.10 $ 2,709.72
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 3.04 S 2,712.76
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 3.08 S 2,715.84
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jlandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.29 $ 2,719.13
Interest Charges between period 01/12/2022 -

03/01/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.08 S 2,719.21
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 179 loseph Road TARA QLD 4421
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Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.13 $ 2,719.34
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.16 $ 2,719,50
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.52 $ 2,722.02
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 $ 2,722.12
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 2,722.22
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 $ 2,722.32
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 2,722.42
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.11 $ 2,722.53
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambiila South) S 0.11 S 2,722.64
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.11 $ 2,722,75
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.11 $ 2,722.86
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.33 S 2,726.19
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 3.39 $ 2,729.58
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.66 S 2,733.24
Interest Charges between period 03/01/2023 -

16/01/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.01 $ 2,733.25
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.06 S 2,733.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 $ 2,733.35
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 $ 2,733.39
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 2,733.43
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 $ 2,733.47
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.32 S 2,734,79
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, fandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.36 S 2,736.15
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.49 $ 2,737.64
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 2,737.71
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 1.00 $ 2,738.71
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.04 S 2,738.75
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.04 $ 2,738.79
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 $ 2,738.83
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.04 $ 2,738.87
Interest Charges between period 16/01/2023 -

01/02/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.04 S 2,738.91
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 S 2,739,01
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 $ 2,739.06
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 2,739,11
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 2,739.16
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 2,739.21
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 2,739.26
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South} S 0.05 S 2,739.31
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.62 S 2,740.93
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.65 S 2,742.58
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.81 S 2,744.39
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 $ 2,744 .46
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 1.23 S 2,745.69
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 $ 2,745.74
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.05 $ 2,745.79
Interest Charges between period 01/02/2023 -

01/03/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.01 S 2,745.80
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 2,745.89
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 2,745,98
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.03 S 2,746.01
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.22 S 2,749.23
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 2,749.30
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.13 S 2,749.43
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.13 S 2,749.56
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.14 S 2,751.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.09 S 2,751.79
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,751.88
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.09 $ 2,751.97
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 $ 2,752.06
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) ] 0.09 S 2,752.15
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.09 $ 2,752.24
DNU - Large Res.- Bell fandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 2.83 S 2,755.07
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 2.87 S 2,757.94
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2023 -

16/03/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.01 $ 2,757.95
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.02 $ 2,757.97
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 $ 2,758.04
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.08 S 2,758.12
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 1,14 S 2,759.26
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 $ 2,759.31
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State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 $ 2,759.36
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 2,758.41
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 2,759.46
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 2,759.51
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 2,759.56
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} $ 0.05 s 2,759.61
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.05 S 2,759.66
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae,Tara,Wandoan $ 0.05 S 2,759.71
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 1.51 S 2,761.22
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 1,55 S 2,762.77
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 1.70 $ 2,764.47
Interest Charges between period 16/03/2023 -

18/03/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.01 $ 2,764.48
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.03 S 2,764.51
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.15 S 2,764.66
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.01 S 2,764,67
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 2,764.68
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.01 S 2,764.69
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 2,764.70
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.01 S 2,764.71
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.01 $ 2,764.72
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.01 $ 2,764.73
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.01 $ 2,764.74
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.19 $ 2,764,93
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.18 S 2,765.12
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 0.20 S 2,765.32
Period 01/01/2023 - 30/06/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 14.20 18/03/2023 27/04/2023} $ 2,779.52
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 15.00 18/03/2023 27/04/20231 $ 2,794.52
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 461.50 18/03/2023 27/04/2023} $§ 3,256.02
Interest Charges between period 18/03/2023 -

02/05/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.06 S 3,256,08
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.11 S 3,256.19
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.19 $ 3,256.38
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.25 S 3,256.63
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 3.44 S 3,260.07
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 $ 3,260.21
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 $ 3,260.35
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 S 3,260.49
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 3,260.63
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.15 S 3,260.78
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.15 S 3,260.93
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.15 S 3,261.08
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.15 $ 3,261.23
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.21 S 3,261.44
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 454 S 3,265.98
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 4.62 $ 3,270.60
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 5.13 S 3,275.73
Interest Charges between period 02/05/2023 -

17/05/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.01 S 3,275.74
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.02 $ 3,275.76
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.07 $ 3,275.83
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.08 $ 3,275.91
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 1.14 S 3,277.05
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.05 S 3,277.10
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 3,277.15
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 3,277.20
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 $ 3,277.25
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 $ 3,277.30
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.05 S 3,277.35
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.05 S 3,277.40
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.05 S 3,277.45
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.14 S 3,277.59
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.51 $ 3,279.10
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.55 S 3,280.65
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.70 S 3,282.35
interest Charges between period 17/05/2023 -

01/06/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.02 S 3,282.37
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 3,282.44
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.08 S 3,282.52
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Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 1.14 S 3,283.66
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 3,283.67
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 3,283.72
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 3,283.77
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 3,283.82
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 3,283.87
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.01 S 3,283.88
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 3,283.93
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.05 S 3,283.98
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 3,284.03
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 3,284.08
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.59 S 3,284.67
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.51 S 3,286.18
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.55 S 3,287.73
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.70 S 3,289.43
Interest Charges between period 01/06/2023 -

01/07/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.09 S 3,289.52
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.13 S 3,289.65
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.13 S 3,289.78
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.15 S 3,289.93
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.30 S 3,292.23
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,292.32
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,292.41
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,292.50
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 3,292.60
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 3,292.70
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 3,292.80
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.10 S 3,292.90
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 3,293.00
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 3,293.10
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 $ 3,293.20
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.04 S 3,296.24
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.08 $ 3,299.32
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jlandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.37 S 3,302.69
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jlandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.44 S 3,306.13
Interest Charges between period 01/07/2023 -

14/07/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 3,306.20
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 3,306.26
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 3,306.32
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 2.11 S 3,308.43
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 2.16 $ 3,310.59
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 S 3,310.64
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 3,310.71
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 S 3,310.81
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 1.41 S 3,312.22
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 3,312.28
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 3,312.34
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 3,312.40
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 3,312.46
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 3,312,52
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 3,312,58
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 3,312.64
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 3,312.70
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.87 S 3,314.57
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.90 S 3,316.47
Interest Charges between period 14/07/2023 -

01/08/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.02 S 3,316.49
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 3,316.57
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 3,316.66
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.04 S 3,316.70
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 2.99 S 3,319.69
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 3,319.76
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.08 S 3,319.84
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.09 S 3,319.93
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.11 S 3,320.04
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 1.95 S 3,321.99
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 3,322.07
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 3,322.15
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 3,322.23
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 3,322.31
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 3,322.40
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 3,322.49
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 3,322.58
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Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 3,322,67
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 2.59 S 3,325.26
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 2,62 S 3,327.88
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 2.96 S 3,330.84
Interest Charges between period 01/08/2023 -

21/08/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.04 S 3,330.88
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 3,330.95
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.13 S 3,331.08
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.13 $ 3,331.21
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.15 S 3,331.36
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.16 S 3,333,52
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,333.61
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.09 S 3,333.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1£ S 0.09 S 3,333.79
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,333.88
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 3,333.97
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.10 $ 3,334,07
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.10 S 3,334.17
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 3,334.27
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) N 0.10 S 3,334.37
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 3,334.47
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.12 $ 3,334.59
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 2.87 s 3,337.46
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 2,91 $ 3,340.37
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 3.25 $ 3,343.62
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 3.28 $ 3,346.90
interest Charges between period 21/08/2023 -

26/08/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 S 3,346.95
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.06 $ 3,347.01
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 3,347.03
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 3,347.05
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.02 S 3,347.07
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 0.80 S 3,347.87
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.04 S 3,347.91
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.06 S 3,347.97
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.02 S 3,347.99
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 3,348.01
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 $ 3,348.03
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 $ 3,348.05
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.02 $ 3,348.07
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 3,348.09
DNU - Large Res.- Beli, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.71 $ 3,348.80
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.72 $ 3,349.52
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.81 S 3,350.33
targe Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.04 $ 3,350.37
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.55 S 3,350.92
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 3,350.94
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 $ 3,350.96
Period 01/07/2023 - 31/12/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ $ 14.60 26/08/2023 5/10/2023} $ 3,365.56
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 15.00 26/08/2023 5/10/20231 $ 3,380.56
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 474.50 26/08/2023 5/10/2023% $ 3,855.06
interest Charges between period 26/08/2023 -

01/11/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.19 $ 3,855.25
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.68 S 3,855.93
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 10.04 S 3,865.97
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.22 $ 3,866.19
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.40 S 3,866.59
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.41 $ 3,867.00
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 042 S 3,867.42
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 6.62 S 3,874.04
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.27 S 3,874.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 5 0.27 S 3,874.58
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.27 S 3,874.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.28 $ 3,875.13
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.28 S 3,875.41
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambiila South} S 0.29 S 3,875.70
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.29 S 3,875.99
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.29 $ 3,876.28
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.29 S 3,876.57
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.29 S 3,876.86
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 8.74 S 3,885.60
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DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 8.89 $ 3,894.49
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 9.91 S 3,904.40
Interest Charges between period 01/11/2023 -

02/11/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0,01 S 3,904.41
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.02 $ 3,904.43
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.03 $ 3,904.46
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.12 S 3,904.58
DNU - Large Res,- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0,15 S 3,904.73
DNU - Large Res.- Beil, jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.15 S 3,904.88
DNU - Large Res.- Bell jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.16 S 3,905,04
DNU - Large Res.- Bell jandowae,Tara, Wandoan S 0.16 S 3,905.20
Interest Charges between period 02/11/2023 -

23/11/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.09 S 3,905.29
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.13 S 3,905.42
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.15 S 3,805.57
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.16 S 3,905.73
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.17 S 3,905.90
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2,28 S 3,908.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0,08 S 3,908.26
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,908.35
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,508.44
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 3,908,53
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 3,908.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.09 S 3,908.71
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.08 S 3,908.79
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South} S 0,10 S 3,908.89
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambitla South) S 0.10 S 3,908.99
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.10 S 3,909.09
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 3,909.19
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 3,909.29
DNU - Large Res.- Bell landowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.02 S 3,912.31
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae,Tara,Wandoan S 3.05 $ 3,915.36
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3,06 $ 3,918.42
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 3.43 S 3,921.85
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.44 S 3,925.29
interest Charges between period 23/11/2023 -

01/12/2023

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 S 3,925.34
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 3,825.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 3,925.42
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) S 0.04 $ 3,925,46
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 3,925.50
DNU - Large Res.- Bell jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.27 $ 3,926.77
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.45 S 3,928.22
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.03 5 3,928.25
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 S 3,928.30
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 S 3,928.35
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 $ 3,928.45
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.87 $ 3,929.32
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 S 3,929.35
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 $ 3,929.39
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 3,929.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 $ 3,925.47
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 3,929.51
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} $ 0.04 S 3,928.55
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 3,929.59
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 3,929.63
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.14 S 3,930.77
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 1.16 S 3,931.93
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.29 $ 3,933.22
Interest Charges between period 01/12/2023 -

02/01/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.12 S 3,933.34
targe Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.16 $ 3,933.50
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.25 S 3,933.75
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.29 $ 3,934.04
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 3,934.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 3,934.32
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 3,934.46
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 3,934.60
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 ) 3,934.75
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0,15 S 3,934.90
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.15 S 3,935,05
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Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.15 S 3,935.20
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South} S 0.15 $ 3,935.35
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,jJandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 4.59 S 3,939.94
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4.67 S 3,944.61
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 5.18 S 3,949.79
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 5.32 $ 3,955,11
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 5.79 S 3,960.90
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.22 S 3,961.12
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 3.48 $ 3,964.60
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 S 3,964.74
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.15 S 3,964.89
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.15 S 3,965.04
Interest Charges between period 02/01/2024 -

01/02/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.21 S 3,965.25
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.34 S 3,965.59
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 3,965.73
State Emergency Mar it Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 3,965.87
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 $ 3,966.01
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 3,966.15
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4.86 S 3,971.01
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4,93 $ 3,975.94
DNU - Large Res.- Beli,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 5.67 $ 3,981.61
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0,11 S 3,981.72
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.19 S 3,981.91
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.21 S 3,982.12
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 3.26 S 3,985.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 3,985.51
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 3,985.64
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.13 S 3,985.77
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 3,985.91
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 $ 3,986.05
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.14 $ 3,986.19
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 3,986.33
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 3,986.47
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4,31 $ 3,990.78
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 4.38 S 3,995.16
Interest Charges between period 01/02/2024 -

01/03/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.06 S 3,995.22
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 S 3,995.32
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.18 S 3,995.50
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.20 S 3,995.70
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.32 S 3,996.02
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 $ 3,996.15
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 3,996.28
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 3,996.41
State Emergency Mar it Levy Cat 1E $ 0.13 S 3,996.54
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0,14 $ 3,996.68
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) s 0.14 S 3,996.82
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.14 $ 3,996.96
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambiila South) S 0.14 S 3,997.10
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 0.22 S 3,997.32
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4.23 $ 4,001,55
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 4.72 $ 4,006.27
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4,78 S 4,011.05
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 5.50 $ 4,016.55
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.18 $ 4,016.73
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 3.14 S 4,019.87
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.13 $ 4,020,00
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 $ 4,020.13
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 4,020.27
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.14 S 4,020.41
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,jJandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4.16 $ 4,024.57
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2024 -

16/03/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.06 S 4,024.63
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 4,024.70
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.07 $ 4,024.77
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 $ 4,024.87
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 S 4,024.97
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.19 $ 4,025.16
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 1.63 S 4,026.79
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 $ 4,026.86
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 4,026.93
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.07 S 4,027.00
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State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 $ 4,027.07
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 $ 4,027.14
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.07 S 4,027.21
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.07 $ 4,027.28
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 4,027.35
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.07 $ 4,027.42
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 4,027.49
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilfa South) $ 0.07 $ 4,027.56
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambiila South} S 0.07 S 4,027.63
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.22 $ 4,027.85
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 2.15 S 4,030.00
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 2.18 S 4,032.18
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 2.46 $ 4,034.64
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 2.48 S 4,037.12
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 2,82 S 4,039.94
Period 01/01/2024 - 30/06/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 14.60 16/03/2024 2/05/20241¢ $ 4,054,54
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 15,00 16/03/2024 2/05/2024; $ 4,069.54
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 474,50 16/03/2024 2/05/20241 $ 4,544.04
interest Charges between period 16/03/2024 -

03/06/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.39 S 4,544.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.42 $ 4,544,85
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.50 S 4,546.35
DNU - Large Res,- Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 14.98 $ 4,561.33
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.31 S 4,561.64
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.50 S 4,562.14
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.52 S 4,562.66
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.54 S 4,563.20
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.72 S 4,563.92
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 8.58 S 4,572.50
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.34 S 4,572.84
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.35 S 4,573.19
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.35 $ 4,573.54
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.36 $ 4,573.90
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.36 S 4,574.26
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.38 S 4,574.64
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) S 0,38 S 4,575.02
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.38 S 4,575.40
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.38 S 4,575.78
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilta South) S 0.38 S 4,576,16
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.43 S 4,576.59
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 11.33 $ 4,587,92
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae,Tara,Wandoan $ 11,50 S 4,599.42
DNU - Large Res.- Bell landowae, Tara, Wandoan S 12.83 S 4,612,25
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 13.02 S 4,625.27
Interest Charges between period 03/06/2024 -

01/07/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.18 $ 4,625.45
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.26 S 4,625.71
targe Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.29 $ 4,626.00
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.13 S 4,626.13
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 $ 4,626.26
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0,13 S 4,626.39
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.13 S 4,626.52
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0,13 $ 4,626.65
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.13 S 4,626.78
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4.62 S 4,631.40
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 5.33 S 4,636,73
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 5.35 S 4,642.08
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 S 4,642.18
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.17 S 4,642.35
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.20 s 4,642.55
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 3.05 $ 4,645.60
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.12 $ 4,645.72
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.12 $ 4,645.84
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.12 S 4,645.96
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 4,646.09
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.13 $ 4,646.22
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.13 $ 4,646.35
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.13 ) 4,646.48
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.13 S 4,646.61
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 4.01 S 4,650.62
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, jandowae,Tara,Wandoan S 4.10 $ 4,654.72
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, landowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 4.57 S 4,659.29
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Interest Charges between period 01/07/2024 -

01/08/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.20 S 4,659.49
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.33 S 4,659.82
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.37 S 4,660.19
State Emergency M it Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 4,660.33
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 4,660.47
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1 $ 0.14 S 4,660.61
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 S 4,660.75
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.15 S 4,660.90
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.15 S 4,661.05
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.15 S 4,661.20
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.15 S 4,661.35
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.12 $ 4,661.47
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.20 S 4,661.67
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.21 $ 4,661.88
Large Residential - Locality of Tara ) 3.37 $ 4,665.25
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 $ 4,665.39
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 4,665.53
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1 S 0.14 S 4,665.67
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.15 S 4,665.82
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.15 S 4,665.97
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.15 $ 4,666.12
Interest Charges between period 01/08/2024 -

21/08/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.04 S 4,666.16
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.24 S 4,666.40
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1 S 0.09 $ 4,666.49
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 4,666.59
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 4,666.66
targe Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.11 $ 4,666.77
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.13 $ 4,666.90
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.15 S 4,667.05
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.21 $ 4,667.26
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.17 S 4,669.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 4,669.52
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,669.61
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,669,70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,669.79
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.09 $ 4,669.88
State Emergency Mar Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 4,669,97
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.09 $ 4,670.06
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 4,670.15
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 4,670.25
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 4,670.35
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.10 $ 4,670.45
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 $ 4,670.55
Interest Charges between period 21/08/2024 -

24/08/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.01 $ 4,670.56
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.01 S 4,670.57
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.02 S 4,670.59
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.05 $ 4,670.64
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 4,670.65
State Emergency M ent Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 $ 4,670.66
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 4,670.67
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 4,670.68
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 4,670.70
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 4,670.72
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 4,670.74
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambiila South) S 0.02 $ 4,670.76
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.33 S 4,671.09
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 4,671.10
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 4,671.11
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 4,671.12
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.01 S 4,671.13
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 4,671.15
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.02 S 4,671.17
Period 01/07/2024 -31/12/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 14.60 24/08/2024 3/10/2024} $ 4,685.77
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 15.00 24/08/2024 3/10/2024} S 4,700.77
Rural Res. - Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 491,00 24/08/2024 3/10/20241 $ 5,191,77
interest Charges between period 24/08/2024 -

17/10/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.21 S 5,191.98
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Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.20 S 5,192.18
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.33 S 5;192,51
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.35 S 5,192.86
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.36 S 5,193.22
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.51 S 5,193.73
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.57 S 5,194.30
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 5.88 S 5,200.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.24 S 5,200.42
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.24 $ 5,200.66
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.24 S 5,200.90
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.24 S 5,201.14
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.24 S 5,201.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.25 S 5,201.63
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.31 S 5,201.94
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.26 S 5,202.20
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.26 S 5,202.46
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.26 S 5,202.72
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.26 S 5,202.98
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.26 S 5,203.24
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.26 S 5,203.50
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.32 S 5,203.82
Interest Charges between period 17/10/2024 -

01/11/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 S 5,203.92
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.11 S 5,204.03
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.16 S 5,204.19
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.18 S 5,204.37
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 5,204.44
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 5,204.51
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 5,204.58
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 5,204.65
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 5,204.72
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.07 S 5,204.79
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.07 $ 5,204.86
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 5,204.93
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 S 5,204.98
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.08 S 5,205.06
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.12 S 5,205.18
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 1.63 S 5,206.81
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 5,206.88
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 5,206.95
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 5,207.02
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 5,207.09
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.07 S 5,207.16
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.07 S 5,207.23
Interest Charges between period 01/11/2024 -

06/11/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 S 5,207.28
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 5,207.29
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.01 S 5,207.30
Rural Res. - Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.33 S 5,207.63
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.07 S 5,208.70
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.03 S 5,208.73
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.04 S 5,208.77
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.04 S 5,208.81
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.06 S 5,208.87
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,208.89
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,208.91
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,208.93
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,208.95
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,208.97
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 S 5,209.00
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 S 5,209.03
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 S 5,209.06
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 S 5,209.09
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 S 5,209.12
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.77 S 5,209.89
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan 3 0.86 S 5,210.75
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.88 S 5,211.63
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.01 S 5,212.64
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.03 S 5,212.67
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.04 S 5,212.71
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.58 S 5,213.29
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,213.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 $ 5,213.33
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 S 5,213.36
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 S 5,213.39
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DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae,Tara,Wandoan S 0.75 S 5,214.14
Interest Charges between period 06/11/2024 -

25/11/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 5,214.23
Rural Res. - Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.16 S 5,217.39
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae,Tara,Wandoan S 0.04 S 5,217.43
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.15 $ 5,217.58
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.17 S 5,217.75
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.23 S 5,217.98
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.23 S 5,218.21
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 5,218.30
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1 S 0.09 S 5,218,389
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 5,218.48
State Emergency Mar t Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 5,218.57
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 5,218.67
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambiila South) S 0.10 S 5,218.77
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.10 S 5,218.87
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 5,218.97
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilta South} S 0.10 S 5,219.07
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.28 S 5,222.35
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 3.31 S 5,225.66
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 3.82 $ 5,229.48
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4.04 S 5,233.52
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 $ 5,233.59
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.13 S 5,233.72
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.13 S 5,233.85
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2.19 S 5,236.04
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 5,236.13
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 5,236,22
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 5,236.31
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.10 $ 5,236.41
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilia South) S 0.10 S 5,236.51
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South)} S 0.10 S 5,236.61
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 2.90 S 5,239.51
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 2.94 S 5,242.45
Interest Charges between period 25/11/2024 -

02/12/2024

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.09 S 5,242.54
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.03 $ 5,242.57
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 $ 5,242,60
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 S 5,242,64
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 5,242,68
Rural Res. - Bell, jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.17 $ 5,243.85
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 0.06 S 5,243.91
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.49 S 5,245.40
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.02 S 5,245.42
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.04 $ 5,245 .46
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.08 S 5,245,54
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 S 5,245.64
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 $ 5,245.74
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1 S 0.03 $ 5,245.77
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 S 5,245.80
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 $ 5,245.83
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F $ 0.03 S 5,245.86
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 $ 5,245.89
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 $ 5,245.93
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South} S 0.04 S 5,245.97
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 S 5,246.01
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 $ 5,246.05
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) ] 0.04 $ 5,246.09
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.07 S 5,247.16
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.09 S 5,248.25
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.19 S 5,249.44
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.21 S 5,250.65
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 1,39 S 5,252.04
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 S 5,252.09
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.81 S 5,252,90
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 $ 5,252.93
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 S 5,252.97
Interest Charges between period 02/12/2024 -

02/01/2025

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.38 S 5,253.35
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.41 S 5,253.76
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 $ 5,253.91
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.15 $ 5,254.06
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 $ 5,254.21
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
Assessment Number : 32262
Owner Details : Ms L E White

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.16 S 5,254.37
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.16 S 5,254.53
Rural Res. - Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 5.19 S 5,259.72
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.33 S 5,260.05
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 6.24 S 5,266.29
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 6.60 S 5,272.89
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.18 S 5,273.07
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.24 S 5,273.31
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.36 S 5,273.67
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 S 5,273.82
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 S 5,273.97
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 S 5,274.12
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.16 S 5,274.28
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.16 S 5,274.44
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.16 S 5,274.60
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4.80 S 5,279.40
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 5.35 S 5,284.75
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 5.47 S 5,290.22
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.12 S 5,290.34
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.24 S 5,290.58
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 3.58 S 5,294.16
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 5,294.30
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 S 5,294.45
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.16 S 5,294.61
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.16 S 5,294.77
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.16 S 5,294.93
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4.73 S 5,299.66
Interest Charges between period 02/01/2025 -

13/01/2025

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.03 S 5,299.69
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 S 5,299.79
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.15 3 5,299.94
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.21 S 5,300.15
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 5,300.20
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 5,300.25
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 5,300.30
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 5,300.35
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 5,300.40
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 5,300.46
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 5,300.52
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 5,300.58
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 5,300.64
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 5,300.70
Rural Res. - Bell,Jandowae,Tara,Wandoan S 1.86 S 5,302.56
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.21 S 5,302.77
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.88 S 5,304.65
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.97 S 5,306.62
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 2.19 S 5,308.81
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 2.38 S 5,311.19
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.04 S 5,311.23
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 5,311.30
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.11 S 5,311.41
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 1.27 S 5,312.68
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 5,312.73
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 5,312.78
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 5 0.05 $ 5,312.83
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 5,312.89
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 5,312.95
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 5,313.01
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 1.68 S 5,314.69
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.71 S 5,316.40
Interest Charges between period 13/01/2025 -

03/02/2025

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.26 S 5,316.66
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.26 S 5,316.92
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.31 S 5,317.23
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 5,317.33
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 5,317.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 5,317.53
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 5,317.63
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 5,317.74
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.11 $ 5,317.85
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 5,317.96
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 5,318.07
Rural Res. - Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.57 S 5,321.64
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.57 S 5,322.21
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.64 S 5,325.85
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Attachment 1

Outstanding rates or charges for 179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421

Assessment Number : 32262
Owner Details : Ms L E White

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 4.21 S 5,330.06
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 4.46 S 5,334.52
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.07 S 5,334.59
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.15 $ 5,334.74
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.16 $ 5,334.90
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.20 $ 5,335.10
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 2,42 S 5,337.52
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 5,337.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 5,337.72
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 5,337.82
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 $ 5,337.92
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 5,338.03
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 5,338.14
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 5,338.25
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.11 S 5,338.36
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 3.20 S 5,341.56
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae,Tara, Wandoan S 3.26 S 5,344.82
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 3.63 $ 5,348.45
Interest Charges between period 03/02/2025 -

03/03/2025

Rural Res. - Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.03 $ 5,348.48
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.06 S 5,348.54
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.35 S 5,348.89
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.38 $ 5,349,27
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.43 S 5,349.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 $ 5,349.83
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 5,349.97
State Emergency M yent Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 S 5,350,11
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 5,350.25
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambiila South} S 0.14 S 5,350.39
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 5,350.53
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 $ 5,350.67
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.14 S 5,350.81
Rural Res. - Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 4.76 S 5,355.57
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.21 $ 5,355.78
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.75 S 5,356.53
DNU - Large Res.- Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4,91 S 5,361.44
DNU - Large Res.- Beli, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 5.63 S 5,367.07
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 5.93 $ 5,373.00
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.10 $ 5,373.10
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.19 $ 5,373.29
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.21 $ 5,373.50
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.21 $ 5,373.71
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 3.24 S 5,376.95
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 $ 5,377.08
State Emergency Mar it Levy Cat 1F S 0,13 S 5,377.21
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 $ 5,377.34
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 5,377.47
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 5,377.61
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 5,377.75
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.14 S 5,377.89
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.14 $ 5,378.03
DNU - Large Res.- Bell jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 4.28 $ 5,382.31
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 4,35 S 5,386.66
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 4.84 $ 5,391.50
interest Charges between period 03/03/2025 -

11/03/2025

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 $ 5,391.55
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.09 S 5,391.64
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.12 S 5,391.76
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.17 $ 5,391.93
State Emergency Manag it Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 $ 5,391.97
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 $ 5,392.01
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 $ 5,392.05
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 5,392.09
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 $ 5,392.13
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 S 5,392.17
Rural Res. - Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.02 S 5,392.19
Rural Res. - Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 1.36 S 5,393.55
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.14 S 5,393.69
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.18 s 5,393.87
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.60 $ 5,395.47
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 1.67 S 5,397.14
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.08 S 5,397.22
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.11 S 5,397.33
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 5,397.37
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 5,397.41
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
Assessment Number ; 32262
Owner Details : Ms L E White

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 S 5,397.45
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 5,397.49
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 1.24 S 5,398.73
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 1.35 S 5,400.08
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae,Tara,Wandoan S 1.37 S 5,401.45
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.03 S 5,401,48
targe Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.05 S 5,401.53
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.92 S 5,402.45
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.04 S 5,402.49
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 5,402.53
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 5,402.57
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilia South) $ 0.04 $ 5,402.61
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 5,402.65
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 5,402.69
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 1.22 S 5,403.91
Interest Charges between period 11/03/2025 -

15/03/2025

Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.03 $ 5,403.94
Rural Res, - Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 0.01 $ 5,403.95
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,landowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.08 S 5,404.03
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.02 $ 5,404,05
Large Residential - Locality of Tara s 0.09 S 5,404.14
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,404.16
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,404.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 $ 5,404,20
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) $ 0.02 S 5,404.22
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 5,404.24
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 5,404.26
Rural Res, - Bell Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 0.67 S 5,404.93
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.08 S 5,405.01
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.73 $ 5,405.74
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan S 0.88 S 5,406.62
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.02 S 5,406.64
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.03 S 5,406.67
Large Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.08 S 5,406,75
targe Residential - Locality of Tara $ 0.08 S 5,406.83
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.12 $ 5,406,95
Large Residential - Locality of Tara S 0.46 S 5,407.41
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,407.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,407.45
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,407.47
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 5,407.49
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 s 5,407.51
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambiila South) S 0.02 S 5,407.53
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 5,407.55
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambitla South) $ 0.02 S 5,407.57
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.02 S 5,407.59
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 5,407.61
DNU - Large Res.- Bell, Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 0.60 $ 5,408.21
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.61 S 5,408.82
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara, Wandoan $ 0.64 S 5,409.46
DNU - Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan S 0.65 S 5,410.11
Period 01/01/2025 - 30/06/2025

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 14.60 15/03/2025 1/05/2025} $ 5,424,71
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambiila South} S 15,00 15/03/2025 1/05/2025{ $ 5,439.71
Rural Res. - Bell, landowae, Tara,Wandoan $ 491.00 15/03/2025 1/05/20251 $ 5,930.71
Period 17/04/2021 to 02/05/2025

Interest $ 777.37

Rates & Charges less Payments $ 5,153.34

Total $ 5,930.71

Total Rates and Charges as at 02/05/2025 $ 5,930.71
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Rates Notice

LU g g Ay et

Ms L E White
PO Box 45
TARA QLD 4421

042-13454

PROPERTY DETAILS

179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
LOT 32 RP 188563
Land Area: 12.1900 HECTARES

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES

& Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL

info@wdre.gld.gov.au
www.wdre.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

{1300 268 624)
07 4678 40600 (interstate) .

REGIONAL COUNCIL

ISSUE DATE 17/04/2021

ASSESSMENT NO 32262

NET AMOUNT DUE $353.12

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  27/05/2021
VALUATION  $22,500

RATING PERIOD 01/01/2021 - 30/06/2021

001/55 Large Residential - Locality of Tara 22500 Minimum $341.50
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) 1 15.00 $15.00
950/01 State Emergency Levy Cat 1E 1 13.70 $13.70
Current Levy $370.20
GROSS TOTAL $370.20
Discount applies if paid by 27/05/2021 -$17.08
NET AMOUNT DUE $363.12
Please pay this amount by Thursday 27/05/2021 to receive the discount = $353.12

Council has recelved an annual payment of $1,105,509 from the Stale Government o mitigale any direct impacls of the Slale Waste Levy on households In Councils area,

PAYMENT OF CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the Local Government Act, on the

land desgribed, for the period stated on the rates notice, are due and payable on or bsfore the due date printed on this notice. All arrears are due and payable

immediately.

Payment Slip Rates Notice

See over for methods of payment
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT []

BPAY|

Account Name: Ms L E White
Assessment No: 32262

Net Amount Due: $353.12
Current Levy Due Date: 27/05/2021

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking.

BPAY View Regislration No.: 322628
‘Regislered to BPAY PlyLid. ABN 60 079 137 518

(RENEER R R

; . q
Biller Code: 696872 Fm Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
Ref: 322628 billpay | | Ref: 3226 28 Assessment No: 32262
oont v, Ve gy s g st ks | ([ [WNINRRIIVNINEY - | eteion ke sriese
% Receive your notice via email
2492 322628 please call 1300 COUNCIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make
COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment
OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651

S s N TR




CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE LOCATIONS

Chinehilla Dalby Miles Tara
80 — 86 Heeney St 30 Marble St 29 Dawson St 19 Fry St

DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue
of the Local Government Act, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current favy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this netice.

RATE CAPPING

You may have a credit amount on your Rates Natice relating to a Rate Cap. This Rate Cap is applied if your rates would have increased
by more than 7.5% (the average general rate increase of 2.5% plus 5%). The reason why your rates would have increased by more than
7.5% is that the increase/decrease in the State Government valuation of your property was greater/less than the average increase/
decrease in State Government property valuations for your category. Council has implemented a rate cap to ensure there are no general
rate increases above 7.5%. Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au and refer to Council’s Revenue Statement for more information.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the rates notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each petiod.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting your nearest Customer Service Centre.

ELECTRONIC RATES NOTICE
{f you require your rates notice to be issued electronically, please telephone Council on 1300 268 624.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Act, residents are hereby notified that;

Jandowae
22 George St

Wandoan
6 Henderson Rd

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the rates notice, your land should have been included in another category you may objsct. To
lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue date
on the rates notice.

» If the owner’s land fs included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

{t is important to note that lodging an objection dees not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY, PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT,

eSERVIGES COUNCGIL SECURE GNLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
the eServices tah and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card.

GCREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wire.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to- make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Registerwith your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically,

Type inyour Bitler Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your hank
will natify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step~ no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form; contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.widre.qld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Westem Downs Regional
Council, Please allaw sufficient postage time
far your payment ta be received at our office

by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS



Customerr Service 1300 COUNCIL

{1300 268 624)
07 4679 4000 {interstate} -

www.widre.gld.gov.au - BI@}VAY‘ \‘ B

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

T COUNCIL
Illll”l”ll”llIll”ll”l”llll”lll 036-13562
Ms L E White
PO Box 45 ISSUE DATE 09/10/2021
TARA QLD 4421
ASSESSMENT NO 32262
NET AMOUNT DUE $829.35

CURRENT LEVY DUEDATE  18/11/2021

PROPERTY DETAILS

179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
LOT 32 RP 188563

Land Area: 12,1900 HECTARES
VALUATION  $22,500

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2021 - 31/12/2021
001/11 Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae,Tara,Wandoan 22500 Minimum $444.00
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) 1 15.00 $15.00 |__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 13.90 $13.90 |=
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $378.65 =
Current Levy $472.90
GROSS TOTAL $851.55
Discount applies if paid by 18/11/2021 -$22.20
NET AMOUNT DUE $829.35
Please pay this amount by Thursday 18/11/2021 to receive the discount = $829.35
Council has recelved an annual payment of $74,678 from the State Government fo millgate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Councils area.
WESTERN DOWNS REGION AVERAGE LARGE RESIDENTIAL RATES AND CHARGES
Bell Chinchilla Dalby Jandowae Miles Tara Wandoan

$875.50 $1,540.04 $1,638.50 $932.29 $1,270.53 $500,88 $959,11

Average total rates Includes Water, Sewerage and Waste charges and Emergency Levy for towns where applicable

Payment Slip Rates Notice  pevmwmani: 0z

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $829.35
] REQUIRE A RECEIPT [ ] Current Levy Due Date: 18/11/2021

Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au

m Biller Code: 696872 Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
Ref: 322628 billpay | | Ref: 322628 Assessment No: 32262

BPAY® this paymenl via Internel or phone banking. ; .
seayvews Vv o blvnaenetiivs. | (|1 | seeeionvemeer 3PS
BP, w Registrali .. 322628 : S :
'Reglslerﬂdelo BPA Pslygd.ORBNgg 079 197 618 ¥9492 392628 3?&:2 Z;)Iu1r3 gglggau\;\ll% ﬁ.mml
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYSFOR  pragent this notice at any Post Offlce to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMBAUNITIES | OURFUTURE




DISCOUNT FOR PROMIPT PAYMENT
Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regianal Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and_current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

RATE CAPPING
Rate capping was implemented as a support measure for some ratepayers through significant drought and worsening economic conditions.
As these impacts have lessened and the same circumstances do not exist, capping has been removed across all categories.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment s received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.gld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Gavernment Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owners land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES GOUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at wuwy.wdre,glil.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 1318 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of yaur notice or visit our
website www.wre.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your: Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY Viaw
Registerwithyour internet banker ifyouwish touse
this option and receive your notices electronically,

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice, Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive, Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wilre.qld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postaye time
for your payment to he received at our office
by the due date,

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTROMIC PAYMENTS




999-13632

Ms L E White
PO Box 45
TARA QLD 4421

PROPERTY DETAILS

179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
LOT 32 RP 188563
Land Area: 12.1900 HECTARES

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES

Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL

(1300268 624)

07 4579»4000 {Interstate)

= — e o
info@wdrc.qld.gov.au
www.wdre.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

ISSUE DATE 19/03/2022
ASSESSMENT NO 32262
NET AMOUNT DUE $1325.20

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  05/05/2022

VALUATION

$22,500

RATING PERIOD 01/01/2022 - 30/06/2022

001/11 Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South)
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E

ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY
Current Levy

GROSS TOTAL

Discount applies if paid by 05/05/2022

NET AMOUNT DUE

22500 Minimum
1 15.00
1 13.90

Please pay this amount by Thursday 05/05/2022 to receive the discount

$444,00
$15.00
$13.90

AN AR H

$874.50

$472.90

$1347.40

-$22.20

$1325.20

o> $1325.20

Payment Slip Rates Notice  eeeanti

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $1325.20

| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 05/05/2022

. L Biller Code: 696872 Billpay Code 2492
Ref: 322628 billpay | | Ref: 3226 28

BPAY® this payment via Internet ar phone banking,

seattone iowand o i bsbainerettencos- |1 [N DRV

BPAY View Reglslration No.: 322628

'Reglslered lo BPAY PlyLid, ABN 69079 137 518 *2492 322628

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYSFOR  pregent this notice at any Post Offlce to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651

LA AT LS

Please visit www.wdrc.qgld.gov.au
and follow the prompts
Assessment No: 32262
Valuation number: 3113346

Receive your notice via email
please call 1300 GOUNGIL

CUR COMMUNITIES | DUR FUTURE




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and cuirrent
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERMATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council’s Financial Planning Department on 1300 268 624 ar email info@wdre.qld.govau.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

GREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS

Eligible pensioners may be entitied to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

It is the responsihility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Councit by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wvdre.qid.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

s If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

+ If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Sheuld Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council,

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE I
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNGIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at wwv.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your riotice or visit our
website www.wdre.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payiment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution. to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View

Register withyour internet banker ifyouwishtouse
this option and receive your notices electronically,
Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice, Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step — no filling in information,

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.widrc.yld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Westem Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficientpostage time
for your payment to he received at our office
by the duge date.

PIFASF AN OW AT IFAST THRFF () RUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTROMIC PAYMENTS




\im 4‘" ).4{

1300 268624) - -
07 4679 4000 (Interstale)

info@wdrc.qld.gov.au

www.wirc.gld.gov.au ' BIQ}VAYA \‘ B’!

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

O

Ms L E White
PO Box 45 ISSUE DATE 13/08/2022
TARA QLD 4421
ASSESSMENT NO 32262
NET AMOUNT DUE $2530.07

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  22/09/2022

PROPERTY DETAILS

179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
LOT 32 RP 1885663
Land Area: 12.1900 HECTARES
VALUATION  $22,500

PARTIGULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2022 - 31/12/2022
001/11 Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan 22500 Minimum $461.50
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) 1 15.00 $16.00 |__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.20 $14.20 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $1383.38 =
Legals $679.07
Current Levy $490,70
GROSS TOTAL $2553.15
Discount applies if paid by 22/09/2022 -$23.08
NET AMOUNT DUE $2530.07
Please pay this amount by Thursday 22/09/2022 to receive the discount = $2530.07
Arrears, Legals and Charges on Land are due & payable immediately
Councll has received an annual payment of $852,355 from the State Government to mitigate any dirsct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council's area.

Payment SIip Rates Notice 1o e

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $2530.07
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 22/09/2022

edse Visit www.warc.qgla.gov.

M Biller Code: 696872 Fm Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
Ref: 322528‘ billpay | | Ret: 322628 Assessment No: 32262
SEAY o owantgoy g s DN | eeetion umser rvssi

BPA¥ View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking.
BPAY View Registration No.: 322628
Regiered 0 BPAY Ply Lid. ABN 69 079 137 518 ¥9492 322628 s;’e":s':iZﬁ‘;’agg‘é‘g’u‘“%ﬁma"

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make
COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment
Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONMAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Councit from an international account
please contact Council’s Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wdrc.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

fnterest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.,

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property,

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period,

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

7 If the owner's land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

ftis important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council,

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE GURRENT LEVY AMD ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.vdre.qld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to.view
and pay this bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wdre.qid.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard,

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account,

BPay limit $150,000,

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step— no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.widre.qld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Westem Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at our office
by the due date,

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO REGEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS



DN
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\ - Customer Service

1300 COUNCIL.
: (1300.268624) . .
. 07.4679.4000 (inerstate)

info@wdrc.qld.gov.au
www.wirc.gld.gov.au

PC Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405
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REGIONAL COUNCIL

Ms L E White
PO Box 45 ISSUE DATE 18/03/2023
TARA QLD 4421
ASSESSMENT NO 32262
NET AMOUNT DUE $3232.94

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  27/04/2023

PROPERTY DETAILS

179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
LOT 32 RP 188563
Land Area: 12.1900 HECTARES

VALUATION  $22,500
PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2023 - 30/06/2023
001/11 Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan 22500 Minimum $461.50
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambiila South) 1 15.00 $16.00 |[__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.20 $14.20 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $2637.85 =
Legals $127.47
Current Levy $490.70
GROSS TOTAL $3256.02
Discount applies if paid by 27/04/2023 -$23.08
NET AMOUNT DUE $3232.94
Please pay this amount by Thursday 27/04/2023 to receive the discount = $3232.94
Arrears, Legals and Charges on Land are due & payable immediately
Councll has received an annual payment of $852,355 from the State Government to mitlgate any direct Impacls of the State Waste Levy on households in Councll's area,

Payment Slip Rates Notice  Aoroumenthe: ssg0r

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $3232.94
I REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 27/04/2023

v L Biller Code: 696872 Billpay Code 2492
Ref; 372628 billpay | | Ref: 3226 28
oo Vo o e s LB hi

BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using Internet banking.

BPAY View Registration No.: 322628

eService
Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au
and follow the prompts

Assessment No: 32262
Valuation number: 3113346

Receive your notice via email
please call 1300 COUNCIL

*Registered lo BPAY Py Ltd. ABN 69 079 137 518 *2492 322628
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make
COUNCILTO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE

A A AT MR A O N r— S




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current

rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council’s Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wadrc.gld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Reguilation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCGES:
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.gld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified;

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

Itis important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNGIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at wiwww.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card,

GREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your natice or visit our
wehsite www.wire.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account,

BPay fimit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Bilier Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wilre.qld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at our office
by the due date.

DBICACE NEEMNIAM AT IEZACT TUDEE 1 SIICIMECS NAVE END PAHRICH 7O DEPCIVE VAIID £ ECTHAMINS DAVAICHNTO
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) Customer Service 1300 COU
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info@wdrc.qld.gov.au

www.wdre.gld.gov.au X‘lvﬂ‘ ﬂ 7

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

NAL COUNCIL

99913516
Ms L E White
PO Box 45 ISSUE DATE 26/08/2023
TARA QLD 4421
ASSESSMENT NO 32262
NET AMOUNT DUE $3831.33
CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  05/10/2023
PROPERTY DETAILS
179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
LOT 32 RP 188563
Land Area: 12,1900 HECTARES
VALUATION $34,000
PARTICGULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2023 - 31/12/2023
001/11 Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae,Tara,Wandoan 34000 Minimum $474.50
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) 1 15.00 $15.00 |__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.60 $14.60 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $3350.96 =
Current Levy $504.10
GROSS TOTAL $3855.06
Discount applies if paid by 05/10/2023 -$23.73
NET AMOUNT DUE $3831.33
Please pay this amount by Thursday 05/10/2023 to receive the discount = $3831.33
Counclf has received an annual payment of $801,917 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacls of the State Waste Levy on households In Councll's area.

Payment Slip Rates NOUCE  ucpenti 5252

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $3831.33
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date; 05/10/2023

ease vis wdrc.q

[ . . H ; ad

Im gu}?r Code: 696872 qu Gillpay Code 2452 and follow the prompts
ef: 322628 billpay ek 322628 Assessment No: 32262

T

BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using Internet banking.
BPAY View Registration No.: 322628 Receive your notice via email

‘Registered lo BPAY Ply Lid, ABN 69 079 137 518 ¥2492 322628 please call 1300 COUNCIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | GUR FUTURE
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DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Natice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
fates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERUATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council’s Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wdic.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012.

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment i received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIOMER REMISSIONS

Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of sach period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

) If the owner’s land is included in anather rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

Itis important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE I\
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNGIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PGRTAL

Visit our website at www.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payment and follow the links to pay this
bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
cade located on the front of your notice dr visit our
website www.wirc.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to'pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step = no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 ar visit www ,widre.qld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

WAL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please alfow sufficient postage time
for your payment to be received at our office

hy the due date.

BIFARQE AHIMM AT IEART THREER [ RIICIAIEQCS NAVE ENR CAHNCI T DEPENE VALID CI ERATENRUS DAVIIERITC
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Ms L E White
PO Box 45
TARA QLD 4421

PROPERTY DETAILS

179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
LOT 32 RP 188563
Land Area: 12.1900 HECTARES

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND GHARGES

Customel Servsce 1300 COUNCIL
{1300 268 624)

07 4579 4000 (Interstate) :

mfo@wdrc qld gov.au
www.wdre.gld.gov.a

u

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNGIL

ISSUE DATE 16/03/2024
ASSESSMENT NO 32262
NET AMOUNT DUE $4520.31

CURBENT LEVY DUE DATE  02/05/2024

VALUATION

$34,000

RATING PERIOD 01/01/2024 - 30/06/2024

001/11 Large Res.- Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South)
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E

ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY
Current Levy

GROSS TOTAL

Discount applies if paid by 02/05/2024

NET AMOUNT DUE

34000
1
1

Minimum

Please pay this amount by Thursday 02/05/2024 to receive the discount

Councll has recelved an annual payment of $801,917 from the State Government to mitlgate any dlrect Impacts of the State Waste Levy on households In Councli's area.

$474.50
$15.00
$14.60

(LB

$4039.94

$604.10

$4544.04

-$23.73

$4520.31

= $4520.31

Payment Slip Rates Notice  pucesmani: 32202

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $4520.31
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 02/05/2024

- L Biller Code: 696872 Billpay Code
Ref: 322628 billpay Rel:

2492
322628

BPAY® this payment via Intemet or phone banking,
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking. I
BPAY View Registration No.; 322628

TR

*Regislered lo BPAY Ply Lid. ABN 69 079 137 618 * 2492 322628

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651

(R

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

Please visit www.wdrc. qld gov.au
and follow the prompts
Assessment No: 32262
Valuation number: 3113346

Receive your notice via email
please call 1300 COUNCIL

OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE
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DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Natice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current

rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES

Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council's Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wdrc.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,
Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES

If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS

Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concessio

Remissions close on the discount date of each period,

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

n on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner

It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION

Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice
To lodge an objection to categorisation of

date on the rates notice.

, your land should have been included in another category you may object
your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the jssue

1 If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a ri
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold a

where applicable.

ght to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
ny objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council,

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAVABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE I
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at wvww.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payment and follow the links to pay this
bift using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 1318 16 and quote Past Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wilre.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay timit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in ane easy
step — no filling in information;

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Coungil on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wire.qld.gov.au

N PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre,

MAIL

Postto PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Westem Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to be received at our office
by the due date,

PIEASE MINMW ATIEAQT TUREE /N BHCINECS NAVE END AREINCTE TN DEASIIE YNHD T8 EATRARMIS 0 AVAAFRITO



.. +{1300 268 624) 3
/2 07 4679 4000 (Interstate) .-

info@wd.l.ov.u )
www.wdre.qld.gov.au DOVYN E\

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

988-13489
Ms L E White
PO Box 45 ISSUE DATE 24/08/2024
TARA QLD 4421
ASSESSMENT NO 32262
NET AMOUNT DUE $5167.22
CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  03/10/2024
PROPERTY DETAILS
179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
LOT 32 RP 188563
Land Area: 12.1900 HECTARES
VALUATION $34,000
PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024
001/16 Rural Res. - Bell,Jandowae, Tara,Wandoan 34000 Minimum $491.00
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) 1 16.00 $16.00 |__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.60 $14.60 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $4671.17 =
Current Levy $520.60
GROSS TOTAL $56191.77
Discount applies if paid by 03/10/2024 -$24.,65
NET AMQUNT DUE $5167.22
Please pay this amount by Thursday 03/10/2024 to receive the discount ] $5167.22
Counclt has received an annual payment of $828,354 from the State Government to mitigate any direct Impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council's area.

Payment Slip Rates Notice  pemmsmantne 52262

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due; $5167.22
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 03/10/2024

Please visit www.wdrc.gld.gov.au

o N
':m gll}?r Code: 696872 Fm Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
ef: 322628 billpay | | Ret: 322628 Assessment No: 32262

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking. : .
sontous Vi bdusng et v | [N IIIIDERRDIIIONEY | seteeion members STES55
BPAY View Registration No.: 322628 f oyl f
FReglerd 1o BPAY iy Ld_ABN 95,073 19 518 ¥9492 322628 s;’:ai':iZﬁ‘;’a'(‘lgtg’oeu‘mﬁma if

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Presant this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE
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DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current lewy if all rate arrears and current

rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

CHEQUES

IMPORTANT NOTICE: If you intend to pay funds to Council by cheque, please contact your financial institution to confirm that it will
honour the cheque. If a cheque is not honoured, the account will remain unpaid. Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept

foreign cheques.
INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,
Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES

If a payment i received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS

Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION

Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

v If you consider your land is in the incorrect rating category and should be in another category, you may object by completing and lodging
an objection against categorisation with Council. The Notice of Objection Against Categorisation form must be received prior to the due
date stated on the rates notice. If the form is received after the due date stated on the notice, the category change if approved, will take
effect from the start of the next financial levy period.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is

still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any ob

where applicable.

jection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SEGURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payment and follow the links ta pay this
bill using your credit card.

GREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay bilier
cade located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www,wdrc.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Numhey
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Cotincif on
1300 268 624 or visit www.widre.gld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Seivice Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made- payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at our office
by the due date,

PLEASE AFIQW AT I FAST THRFF () RUKINESS NAVS EAR CNINCH TN RECEIVE VIR FIECTRAME PAVIIENTS



999-13489

Ms L E White
PO Box 45
TARA QLD 4421

PROPERTY DETAILS

179 Joseph Road TARA QLD 4421
LOT 32 RP 188563
Land Area: 12.1900 HECTARES

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES

ustomer Service . 1300 COUNCIL -
(1300 268 624} -+ .
07 4679 4000 (interstate)

info@wadrc.qld.gov.au
www.wdrc.gld.gov.au

PG Box 551, DALBY GLD 4405

POWNS s

REGIONAL COUNCIL

ISSUE DATE 15/03/2025
ASSESSMENT NO 32262
NET AMOUNT DUE $5906.16

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  01/05/2025

VALUATION  $34,000

RATING PERIOD 01/01/2025 - 30/06/2025

001/16 Rural Res, - Bsll,Jandowae,Tara,Wandoan
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South)
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E

ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY
Current Levy

GROSS TOTAL

Discount applies if paid by 01/05/2025

NET AMOUNT DUE

Please pay this amount by Thursday 01/05/2025 to receive the discount

34000
1
1

Minimum $491.00

15.00 $15.00
14.60 $14.60

$5410.11

$620.60

$5930.71

-$24.55

$5906.16

= $5906.16

Councll has recelved an annual payment of $828,354 from the State Government to mitigate any direct Impacls of the State Waste Levy on households in Councll's area,

Payment Slip Rates NOtice  Aecommann: vz

See over for methods of payment

Net Amount Due: $5906.16
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 01/05/2025

. L Biller Code: 696872 Billpay Code
Ref: 322628 bi]lpay Ref:

2492
3226 28

Pleass visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au
and follow the prompts

Assessment No: 32262

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using iniernet banking. I
BPAY View Registration No.: 322628

TR

AR

‘Regislered lo BPAY Ply Lid, ABN 69 079 137 518 *2492 322628
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR  prgsent this notice at any Post Office to make
COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Councit ABN 91 232 587 651

Valuation number: 3113346

Receive your notice via email
please call 1300 COUNCIL

TR

OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE
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DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the

Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

CHEQUES

IMPORTANT NOTICE: If you intend to pay funds to Council by cheque, please contact your financial institution to confirm that it will
honour the cheque. If a cheque is not honoured, the account will remain unpaid. Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept
foreign cheques,

INTEREST OGN OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a paymentis received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
he applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

v If you consider your land is in the incorrect rating category and should be in another category, you may object by completing and lodging
an objection against categorisation with Council. The Notice of Objection Against Categorisation form must be received prior to the due
date stated on the rates notice. If the form is received after the due date stated on the notice, the category change if approved, will take
effect from the start of the next financial levy period

Itis important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any abjection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CUBRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

5
th

NFO/BUDGET25

eSERVICES COUNGIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wire.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payrnent and follow the links to pay this
bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Fost Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wirc.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step - no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wdre.gld.gov.au

1M PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

WAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for yaur payment to he received at our office
hy the due date,

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNGIL TG RECEIVE YOUR FLECTRONIC PAYMENTS



